Net assets acquired:
Fixed assets 355,481
Inventories 654,757
Trade receivables, deposits, prepayment and other receivables 717,369
Restricted cash 132,706
Trade payables, other creditors and accruals (13,328,971)
Non-controlled interest 2,140,276
Net assets acquired (9,328,382 )

Purchase consideration in excess of historical value of net assets 11,341,123

Estimated Allocation:
Customer relation of the telecommunication industry 9,328,382
Goodwill upon acquisition 2,012,741

11,341,123

The purchase price allocation was computed based on the historical number and should be restated upon the issuance
of fair value report from the independent valuator.

25

Edgar Filing: ACL SEMICONDUCTORS INC - Form 10-Q

50

PART I – FINANCIAL INFORMATION

ACL SEMICONDUCTORS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

Note 16. Acquisition (Continued)

The unaudited pro-forma financial statements and operation results for the three months and nine months ended
September 31, 2012 are as follow:

ACL Semiconductors Inc.

Pro forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2012

ACLO Jussey Adjustments Pro Forma

Net sales $49,488,031 $625,969 $50,114,000
Cost of sales 48,626,491 730,727 49,357,218

Gross profit (loss) 861,540 (104,758) 756,782

Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,158,969 582,922 1,741,891

Income (loss) from operations (297,429 ) (687,680) (985,109 )

Other expenses (income) (1,485,188 ) (46,178 ) (1,531,366 )

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes 1,187,759 (641,502) 546,257

Income tax provision (reversal) 32,950 (1,174 ) 31,776

Net income (loss) 1,154,809 (640,328) 514,481

Foreign currency translation gain (loss) 0 (1,784 ) (1,784 )

Edgar Filing: ACL SEMICONDUCTORS INC - Form 10-Q

51

Net income (loss) before dividend 1,154,809 (642,112) 512,697

Dividend paid 0 0 0

Net income (loss) before non-controlling interest 1,154,809 (642,112) 512,697
Non-controlling interest 0 102,021 102,021

Comprehensive income (loss) $1,154,809 $(540,091) $614,718

Per share information – basic and fully diluted:
Weighted average shares outstanding 31,694,916 1 (1 ) 31,694,916
Net earnings (loss) per share, basic 0.04 (640,328) 0.02

26

Edgar Filing: ACL SEMICONDUCTORS INC - Form 10-Q

52

PART I – FINANCIAL INFORMATION

ACL SEMICONDUCTORS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

Note 16. Acquisition (Continued)

ACL Semiconductors Inc.

Pro forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

ACLO Jussey Adjustments Pro Forma

Net sales $123,266,932 $2,955,299 $126,222,231
Cost of sales 121,650,790 3,046,362 124,697,152

Gross profit (loss) 1,616,142 (91,063 ) 1,525,079

Selling, general and administrative expenses 3,465,787 2,069,716 11,382 5,546,885

Income (loss) from operations (1,849,645 ) (2,160,779) (11,382 ) (4,021,806 )

Other expenses (income) (1,052,031 ) (198,868 ) 25,605 (1,225,294 )

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes (797,614 ) (1,961,911) (36,987 ) (2,796,512 )

Income tax provision (reversal) 32,950 3,179 36,129

Net income (loss) (830,564 ) (1,965,090) (36,987 ) (2,832,641 )

Foreign currency translation gain (loss) 0 (1,550 ) (1,550 )

Income (loss) before dividend (830,564 ) (1,966,640) (36,987 ) (2,834,191 )

Dividend paid 7 0 7

Edgar Filing: ACL SEMICONDUCTORS INC - Form 10-Q

53

Income (loss) before non-controlling interest (830,571 ) (1,966,640) (36,987 ) (2,834,198 )

Non-controlling interest 0 309,816 309,816

Comprehensive income (loss) $(830,571 ) $(1,656,824) $ (36,987 ) $(2,524,382 )

Per share information – basic and fully diluted:
Weighted average shares outstanding 31,694,916 1 (1 ) 31,694,916
Net earnings (loss) per share, basic (0.03 ) (1,965,090) (0.09 )

Note 17. Goodwill

The Company uses the acquisition method of accounting for business combinations which requires that the assets
acquired and liabilities assumed be recorded at the date of the acquisition at their respective fair values. Assets
acquired and liabilities assumed in a business combination that arise from contingencies are recognized at fair value if
fair value can reasonably be estimated. If the fair value of an asset acquired or liability assumed that arises from a